

111.110學測考科組合人數對照表(國+英+數)

| 級分 | 111國文+英文+數A |        | 111國文+英文+數B |        | 110國文+英文+數學 |         |
|----|-------------|--------|-------------|--------|-------------|---------|
|    | 人數          | 競爭人數   | 人數          | 競爭人數   | 人數          | 競爭人數    |
| 45 | 144         | 144    | 232         | 232    | 244         | 244     |
| 44 | 236         | 380    | 441         | 673    | 546         | 790     |
| 43 | 407         | 787    | 754         | 1,427  | 794         | 1,584   |
| 42 | 551         | 1,338  | 1,090       | 2,517  | 1,182       | 2,766   |
| 41 | 785         | 2,123  | 1,389       | 3,906  | 1,561       | 4,327   |
| 40 | 1,000       | 3,123  | 1,690       | 5,596  | 1,872       | 6,199   |
| 39 | 1,178       | 4,301  | 2,038       | 7,634  | 2,192       | 8,391   |
| 38 | 1,520       | 5,821  | 2,253       | 9,887  | 2,520       | 10,911  |
| 37 | 1,722       | 7,543  | 2,488       | 12,375 | 2,939       | 13,850  |
| 36 | 2,138       | 9,681  | 2,649       | 15,024 | 3,233       | 17,083  |
| 35 | 2,434       | 12,115 | 2,883       | 17,907 | 3,538       | 20,621  |
| 34 | 2,699       | 14,814 | 3,103       | 21,010 | 3,940       | 24,561  |
| 33 | 2,881       | 17,695 | 2,930       | 23,940 | 4,088       | 28,649  |
| 32 | 3,040       | 20,735 | 3,095       | 27,035 | 4,264       | 32,913  |
| 31 | 3,285       | 24,020 | 3,164       | 30,199 | 4,534       | 37,447  |
| 30 | 3,520       | 27,540 | 3,139       | 33,338 | 4,751       | 42,198  |
| 29 | 3,554       | 31,094 | 3,426       | 36,764 | 4,874       | 47,072  |
| 28 | 3,540       | 34,634 | 3,402       | 40,166 | 5,081       | 52,153  |
| 27 | 3,762       | 38,396 | 3,544       | 43,710 | 5,085       | 57,238  |
| 26 | 3,802       | 42,198 | 3,470       | 47,180 | 5,236       | 62,474  |
| 25 | 3,817       | 46,015 | 3,506       | 50,686 | 5,329       | 67,803  |
| 24 | 3,515       | 49,530 | 3,498       | 54,184 | 5,321       | 73,124  |
| 23 | 3,656       | 53,186 | 3,408       | 57,592 | 5,223       | 78,347  |
| 22 | 3,548       | 56,734 | 3,423       | 61,015 | 5,014       | 83,361  |
| 21 | 3,347       | 60,081 | 3,373       | 64,388 | 5,042       | 88,403  |
| 20 | 3,262       | 63,343 | 3,379       | 67,767 | 4,889       | 93,292  |
| 19 | 3,000       | 66,343 | 3,176       | 70,943 | 4,589       | 97,881  |
| 18 | 2,818       | 69,161 | 3,038       | 73,981 | 4,317       | 102,198 |
| 17 | 2,481       | 71,642 | 2,902       | 76,883 | 4,025       | 106,223 |
| 16 | 2,171       | 73,813 | 2,708       | 79,591 | 3,626       | 109,849 |
| 15 | 1,734       | 75,547 | 2,458       | 82,049 | 3,090       | 112,939 |
| 14 | 1,293       | 76,840 | 2,229       | 84,278 | 2,763       | 115,702 |
| 13 | 1,048       | 77,888 | 1,973       | 86,251 | 2,359       | 118,061 |
| 12 | 766         | 78,654 | 1,569       | 87,820 | 2,029       | 120,090 |
| 11 | 515         | 79,169 | 1,503       | 89,323 | 1,613       | 121,703 |
| 10 | 407         | 79,576 | 1,057       | 90,380 | 1,135       | 122,838 |
| 9  | 281         | 79,857 | 767         | 91,147 | 756         | 123,594 |
| 8  | 195         | 80,052 | 582         | 91,729 | 449         | 124,043 |
| 7  | 109         | 80,161 | 290         | 92,019 | 258         | 124,301 |
| 6  | 61          | 80,222 | 174         | 92,193 | 170         | 124,471 |
| 5  | 45          | 80,267 | 94          | 92,287 | 63          | 124,534 |
| 4  | 39          | 80,306 | 60          | 92,347 | 38          | 124,572 |
| 3  | 30          | 80,336 | 46          | 92,393 | 38          | 124,610 |
| 2  | 24          | 80,360 | 35          | 92,428 | 12          | 124,622 |
| 1  | 6           | 80,366 | 5           | 92,433 | 2           | 124,624 |
| 0  | 1           | 80,367 | 3           | 92,436 | 7           | 124,631 |

111.110學測考科組合人數對照表(英+數A+自)

| 級分 | 111英文+數A+自然 |        | 110英文+數學+自然 |        |
|----|-------------|--------|-------------|--------|
|    | 人數          | 競爭人數   | 人數          | 競爭人數   |
| 45 | 234         | 234    | 478         | 478    |
| 44 | 342         | 576    | 709         | 1,187  |
| 43 | 492         | 1,068  | 950         | 2,137  |
| 42 | 698         | 1,766  | 1,205       | 3,342  |
| 41 | 854         | 2,620  | 1,418       | 4,760  |
| 40 | 992         | 3,612  | 1,606       | 6,366  |
| 39 | 1,183       | 4,795  | 1,704       | 8,070  |
| 38 | 1,484       | 6,279  | 1,925       | 9,995  |
| 37 | 1,571       | 7,850  | 2,037       | 12,032 |
| 36 | 1,807       | 9,657  | 2,211       | 14,243 |
| 35 | 1,864       | 11,521 | 2,315       | 16,558 |
| 34 | 1,980       | 13,501 | 2,320       | 18,878 |
| 33 | 2,176       | 15,677 | 2,400       | 21,278 |
| 32 | 2,266       | 17,943 | 2,507       | 23,785 |
| 31 | 2,256       | 20,199 | 2,634       | 26,419 |
| 30 | 2,351       | 22,550 | 2,641       | 29,060 |
| 29 | 2,377       | 24,927 | 2,703       | 31,763 |
| 28 | 2,387       | 27,314 | 2,833       | 34,596 |
| 27 | 2,431       | 29,745 | 2,861       | 37,457 |
| 26 | 2,322       | 32,067 | 3,024       | 40,481 |
| 25 | 2,478       | 34,545 | 3,125       | 43,606 |
| 24 | 2,556       | 37,101 | 3,313       | 46,919 |
| 23 | 2,375       | 39,476 | 3,358       | 50,277 |
| 22 | 2,394       | 41,870 | 3,583       | 53,860 |
| 21 | 2,422       | 44,292 | 3,490       | 57,350 |
| 20 | 2,405       | 46,697 | 3,591       | 60,941 |
| 19 | 2,228       | 48,925 | 3,689       | 64,630 |
| 18 | 2,246       | 51,171 | 3,607       | 68,237 |
| 17 | 2,070       | 53,241 | 3,507       | 71,744 |
| 16 | 1,978       | 55,219 | 3,343       | 75,087 |
| 15 | 1,911       | 57,130 | 3,345       | 78,432 |
| 14 | 1,659       | 58,789 | 3,183       | 81,615 |
| 13 | 1,443       | 60,232 | 2,985       | 84,600 |
| 12 | 1,273       | 61,505 | 2,794       | 87,394 |
| 11 | 1,073       | 62,578 | 2,485       | 89,879 |
| 10 | 856         | 63,434 | 2,120       | 91,999 |
| 9  | 586         | 64,020 | 1,482       | 93,481 |
| 8  | 376         | 64,396 | 747         | 94,228 |
| 7  | 227         | 64,623 | 382         | 94,610 |
| 6  | 77          | 64,700 | 277         | 94,887 |
| 5  | 42          | 64,742 | 201         | 95,088 |
| 4  | 43          | 64,785 | 135         | 95,223 |
| 3  | 42          | 64,827 | 135         | 95,358 |
| 2  | 20          | 64,847 | 29          | 95,387 |
| 1  | 3           | 64,850 | 4           | 95,391 |
| 0  | 0           | 64,850 | 6           | 95,397 |

111.110學測考科組合人數對照表(國+英+社)

| 級分 | 111國文+英文+社會 |        | 110國文+英文+社會 |         |
|----|-------------|--------|-------------|---------|
|    | 人數          | 競爭人數   | 人數          | 競爭人數    |
| 45 | 195         | 195    | 228         | 228     |
| 44 | 463         | 658    | 559         | 787     |
| 43 | 905         | 1,563  | 1,010       | 1,797   |
| 42 | 1,379       | 2,942  | 1,495       | 3,292   |
| 41 | 1,820       | 4,762  | 2,061       | 5,353   |
| 40 | 2,334       | 7,096  | 2,577       | 7,930   |
| 39 | 2,632       | 9,728  | 2,937       | 10,867  |
| 38 | 3,033       | 12,761 | 3,418       | 14,285  |
| 37 | 3,362       | 16,123 | 3,674       | 17,959  |
| 36 | 3,590       | 19,713 | 3,930       | 21,889  |
| 35 | 3,752       | 23,465 | 4,154       | 26,043  |
| 34 | 4,000       | 27,465 | 4,206       | 30,249  |
| 33 | 4,041       | 31,506 | 4,481       | 34,730  |
| 32 | 3,942       | 35,448 | 4,697       | 39,427  |
| 31 | 4,121       | 39,569 | 4,597       | 44,024  |
| 30 | 4,231       | 43,800 | 4,615       | 48,639  |
| 29 | 4,241       | 48,041 | 4,886       | 53,525  |
| 28 | 4,152       | 52,193 | 4,829       | 58,354  |
| 27 | 4,149       | 56,342 | 4,779       | 63,133  |
| 26 | 4,088       | 60,430 | 4,819       | 67,952  |
| 25 | 3,825       | 64,255 | 4,721       | 72,673  |
| 24 | 3,578       | 67,833 | 4,406       | 77,079  |
| 23 | 3,370       | 71,203 | 4,322       | 81,401  |
| 22 | 2,978       | 74,181 | 3,873       | 85,274  |
| 21 | 2,648       | 76,829 | 3,473       | 88,747  |
| 20 | 2,389       | 79,218 | 3,140       | 91,887  |
| 19 | 2,038       | 81,256 | 2,907       | 94,794  |
| 18 | 1,780       | 83,036 | 2,478       | 97,272  |
| 17 | 1,505       | 84,541 | 2,168       | 99,440  |
| 16 | 1,308       | 85,849 | 1,852       | 101,292 |
| 15 | 1,145       | 86,994 | 1,464       | 102,756 |
| 14 | 982         | 87,976 | 1,197       | 103,953 |
| 13 | 818         | 88,794 | 901         | 104,854 |
| 12 | 707         | 89,501 | 651         | 105,505 |
| 11 | 590         | 90,091 | 424         | 105,929 |
| 10 | 426         | 90,517 | 220         | 106,149 |
| 9  | 271         | 90,788 | 100         | 106,249 |
| 8  | 143         | 90,931 | 53          | 106,302 |
| 7  | 90          | 91,021 | 51          | 106,353 |
| 6  | 83          | 91,104 | 54          | 106,407 |
| 5  | 79          | 91,183 | 33          | 106,440 |
| 4  | 50          | 91,233 | 25          | 106,465 |
| 3  | 40          | 91,273 | 23          | 106,488 |
| 2  | 33          | 91,306 | 11          | 106,499 |
| 1  | 3           | 91,309 | 1           | 106,500 |
| 0  | 2           | 91,311 | 4           | 106,504 |